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BAdattUfi tor Scheduled Castes
8tttdenti

550. Shri Ganpatt Bun: Will the Minister of Education end SebitiSe Research be pleased to state.

(a) whether it is a fact that some Scheduled Castes students have not yet received the amount of scholarship awarded to them for 1956-57;

(b) if so, the reasons thereof, and
(c) whether it is a fact that some of the principals of the colleges delay
m the payment of the money?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Education and Scientific Research
<Dr. K. L. Shrlmall): (a) and <b>.
Except in a few cases which are still under correspondence with the institutions, payments have been made in respect of all the 1956*57 scholar-
shipholders

<c) No, Sir, except m very rare cases where there are special reasons

Grants for Technical Education
551. Shri Radhamohan Singh: Will the Minister of Education and Scientific Research be pleased to state

(a) whether Government have advanced grants to States for advancement of technical education;

(b) if so, the amount given to UP. during 1957-58 so far and the scheme for its utilization,

(t) the names of institutions in each State which will receive grants and for which courses of technical education,

(d) whether the Central Government or the State Governments would start or establish new technical Institutions under this scheme, and

(c) if so, where and when they will start functioning7

Hie Minister at State in the Ministry of Education and Scientific Research (Or. K. L. Shrlmall): (a) to
(e) A statement giving the required information is laid on the Table of Lok Sabha I See Appendix II, an-
nexuxe No 203].

Authority fer Secondary Education
552. Shri Raghunath Singh: Will the

Minister of Education and Scteutifie Research be pleased to state whether Government are considering a proposal for the creation of an authority for Secondary education m each o f the States of India?

, The Minister ot State In the Ministry of Education and Scientific Research (Dr. K. L. Shrlmall): The Government of India have recommended the establishment of Boards of Higher Secondary Education in States, where they do not exist at present

All India Tribal Conference
553. Shri Sanganna: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to refer to the answer given to Unstarred Question No 442 on the 29th May, 1957 in respect of the All India Tribal Conference at Koraput and state

(a) whether any of its resolutions have been accepted by Government;
and

(b) if so, what are they9
The Minister of Home Affairs

(Pandit G. B. Pant): (a) and (b)
Government of India are concerned with resolution No 1 onlv regarding the carrying out of sample survey in various States for finalising the criteria for the definition of Scheduled Tnbes This is under consideration

Vocational Training, Mysore
554 Shri Siddi&h: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state.
(a) what was the amount allotted to Mysore State for the year 1955-56 for giving vocational training to Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tnbes candidates under the First
Five Year Plan,

(b) whether the whole amount has been spent,

(c) if not, the reasons therefor, and
(d) whether the Government of

Mysore have requested the Government of India for reappropriation of the amount unspent dunng the above year7

The Minister of Heme Affairs


7523 Written Answers 8 AUGUST 1887 W ritten Answ er* 7534

(Pandit G. B. Pan*): {a) No amount was allotted for the purpose, -as no nidi scheme was received from the State Government for Central assistance.

(b) to (c). So sot arise.
Scheduled Castes and Scheduled

Tribes
. . .  /  Shri B. K. Gaikwad:

\ Shri D. A. Kattt:
Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state the amount Government of India have spent on housing, education, starting of .business and for the welfare of the Scheduled Cartes and Scheduled Tribes people in India since 1947?

The Minister of Home Affairs (Pandit G. B. Pant): A statement is laid on the Table of l<ok Sabha. [See Appendix II, annexure No. 104].
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Foreign SchoUnhips to Indian
Nationals

658. Shri V. Baju: Will the Minister of Education and Scientific Reaeareh be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that some scholarships offered to Indian Nationals for studies abroad by foreign Governments or foreign Foundations were not utilised in the year 1986-87 as the Government of India did not recommend suitable candidates for them within the stipulated time; and

(b) if so, the total number of foreign scholarships offered during the above period which have not so far been utilised?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Education and Scientific **•
§earch (Dr. K. L. Shrimali): (a)
No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

LA.S. Emergency Recruitment
559. Shri Thimmaiah: Will the

Minister of Home Affairs be pleased te state:

(a) how many candidates have passed the written test for LA&, Emergency Recruitment; and

